## **Lindenwood University**

# Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

**Public Relations** 

4-8-2015

# Lindenwood University Receives Significant Seven-Figure Gift from the Robert W. Plaster Foundation

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press\_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

STUDENTS PARENTS MILITARY ALUMNI CORPORATIONS



CALENDAR

LINDENWOOD UNIVERSITY ST CHARLES MISSOUR

SEARCH Q

ABOUT

ACADEMICS

**ADMISSIONS** 

ATHLETICS ▼ FINANCIAL SERVICES

STUDENT DEVELOPMENT

BLACKBOARD \*

DIRECTORY

PORTALS ▼

SOCIAL MEDIA ▼

EMAIL ▼ LIBRARY

# CAMPUS NEWS

LINDENWOOD > CAMPUS NEWS - LINDENWOOD UNIVERSITY > 2015 CAMPUS NEWS

Campus News Archives

#### Related Links

LU-Belleville Campus News LU-Belleville News Archive

## LINDENWOOD UNIVERSITY RECEIVES SIGNIFICANT SEVEN-FIGURE GIFT FROM THE ROBERT W. PLASTER FOUNDATION

### April 8, 2015

Lindenwood University received a significant seven-figure foundational gift to name the Robert W. Plaster School of Business and Entrepreneurship and to serve as a lead gift in the construction of a new \$21 million Library and Academic Resources Center on its St. Charles Campus.

"As a university committed to teaching students, Lindenwood is grateful that the Plaster Foundation has recognized our dedication to the student experience in the liberal arts and business," said President James D. Evans, PhD. "This gift is a great support for the thousands of young people who will earn degrees at Lindenwood this next year and in the future."

"We are so pleased to be involved in this project," said Dr. Dolly Clement, executive director of The Robert W. Plaster Foundation and daughter of Mr. Plaster. "My father grew up in poverty and wanted a college education because he knew it would give him a better start toward improving his life. Once Dad had some success in business, he wanted to help students like himself, who wanted an education but could not afford it. He knew that by helping universities with their capital needs he could not only help provide wonderful facilities for students but also help those



universities keep tuition lower for the students. Because of Dad's interest in business and belief in the free enterprise system, one of our highest funding priorities is business schools. We are so proud to have Dad's name on Lindenwood's School of Business and Entrepreneurship, and associated with the Hammond Institute for Free Enterprise."

The Robert W. Plaster School of Business and Entrepreneurship at Lindenwood University enrolls over 2,000 students annually and also is the headquarters of the Hammond Institute for Free Enterprise.

"We are delighted and honored to have our business school named after a great entrepreneur and business leader," noted Roger Ellis, dean of the Robert W. Plaster School of Business.

Lindenwood expects to begin construction on the 100,000-square-foot library complex in the spring of 2015 and have it up and running for student use in the 2016-2017 academic year. The new building will contain the new university library, 15 classrooms, a Center for Teaching Excellence, as well as a host of student services such as career placement, first-year student programs, and Lindenwood's International Students and Scholars program.

"We are thrilled about this cornerstone gift that will facilitate great service to our students," said Elizabeth McDonald, dean of library services. "This gift will help Lindenwood provide more state-of-the-art learning space and easily accessible resources for student study and work."

The library facility will be open to Lindenwood's students, alumni, faculty, and staff, as well as university friends and invited colleagues in higher education. The general public will also be welcomed to special programs at the site.

Events surrounding the naming of the School of Business and Entrepreneurship will take place in May.

Founded in 1827, historic Lindenwood University is a dynamic liberal arts university enrolling 16,000 students annually at two campuses and 11 regional centers. Lindenwood offers values-centered programs leading to the development of the whole person-an educated, responsible citizen of a global community.

The mission of The Robert W. Plaster Foundation is to promote expanded educational opportunities, pride in America, and belief in the free enterprise system, for the benefit of America's youth, through named capital projects.

## **Related Items:**

Plaster School of Business and Entrepreneurship

###

### **Press Release Contact:**

Susan Mangels, Institutional Advancement Lindenwood University smangels@lindenwood.edu

Page Maintained by Office of Public Relations  $\[ oxedown$ 









A-Z Index  $\mid$  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X Y Z

J. Scheidegger



© 1827 - 2015 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Books Human Resources Locations Maps News Publications Security Spirit Shoppe

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933

Viewing Full HTML | View Mobile